GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

. NEW MANUFACTURING ZONES FOR ATTRACTING FDI .
2764 Shri P. Rajeeve

Will the Minister of COALCOMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state :-

(a)whether his Ministry has any plans to start new manufacturing zones for attracting more FDI to this sector; and

(b)if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)
(a) & (b):The Government has prepared a discussion paper on a National Manufacturing Policy. The concept of National Manufacturing & Investment Zones is part of the discussion paper. The concept is still at a very initial stage of discussion.

